Int.J.Curr.Microbiol.App.Sci (2017) 6(12): 3565-3579
3565
Original Research Article     https://doi.org/10.20546/ijcmas.2017.612.414
Effects of Varying Levels of Fly Ash and Vermicompost Amendment on
Floristic Composition of Weeds in Rice Nursery
Sanat Kumar Dwibedi
1
*, Sanjat Kumar Sahu

-1
)
Zn
(mg kg
-1
)
Vermicompost 231.2 280.3 598.4 204.730 9.657 2.92
Fly ash 115.3 277.4 348.9 89.526 0.577 2.98
Virgin soil 110.4 72.6 358.7 0.347 0.022 2.82
Table.2 Details of treatment combinations and symbols used
Int.J.Curr.Microbiol.App.Sci (2017) 6(12): 3565-3579
3569
Sl. No. Treatment combinations
Symbols
used
1 Soil (0%) + Fly ash (0%) + Vermicompost (100%) S0F0V100
2 Soil (0%) + Fly ash (20%) + Vermicompost (80%) S0F20V80
3 Soil (0%) + Fly ash (40%) + Vermicompost (60%) S0F40V60
4 Soil (0%) + Fly ash (60%) + Vermicompost (40%) S0F60V40
5 Soil (0%) + Fly ash (80%) + Vermicompost (20%) S0F80V20
6 Soil (0%) + Fly ash (100%) + Vermicompost (0%) S0F100V0
7 Soil (20%) + Fly ash (0%) + Vermicompost (80%) S20F0V80
8 Soil (20%) + Fly ash (20%) + Vermicompost (60%) S20F20V60
9 Soil (20%) + Fly ash (40%) + Vermicompost (40%) S20F40V40
10 Soil (20%) + Fly ash (60%) + Vermicompost (20%) S20F60V20
11 Soil (20%) + Fly ash (80%) + Vermicompost (0%) S20F80V0
12 Soil (40%) + Fly ash (0%) + Vermicompost (60%) S40F0V60
13 Soil (40%) + Fly ash (20%) + Vermicompost (40%) S40F20V40
14 Soil (40%) + Fly ash (40%) + Vermicompost (20%) S40F40V20
15 Soil (40%) + Fly ash (60%) + Vermicompost (0%) S40F60V0